# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2982721

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SENSETECH CO., LTD.	05/28/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENSOR TEK CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6F., NO. 34-1, JIOUCYUAN ST.
Internal Address:	DATONG DIST.
City:	TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14200905
Application Number:	14200735
Application Number:	14200804

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., STE 310

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3313/1568M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2014-08-14-Assignee\_Name\_Change#page1.tif

PATENT 502936123 REEL: 033545 FRAME: 0490

# DECLARATION FOR CHANGING OF COMPANY ENGLISH NAME

I, RICHARD CHIANG, am the representative of the company
"SENSETECH CO., LTD.". The company was established in Taiwan at the
beginning, originally using "SENSETECH CO., LTD." as the company's
English name, and later using the company name filed patent applications
(Serial Nos. 14/200,905 · 14/200,735 and 14/200,804) with the USPTO.
Nevertheless, when the company name was registering at the Register Office in
Taiwan, the registration request was refused due to an identical prior name
registration. For this reason, the name "SENSETECH CO., LTD." has now been
changed into "SENSOR TEK CO., LTD." to comply with the requirements
for registering a company name in Taiwan. In view of the same, I hereby
request the USPTO to change the original company name to "SENSOR TEK
Co., Ltd.".  Richard Christy  Signature of Declarant:
Signature of Declarant:
( RICHARD CHIANG )
Date: 2014 / 5 / 28
(VVVV/MM/DD)

**RECORDED: 08/14/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 033545 FRAME: 0491